SECTION IVB

Listed on 29.01.2016 Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 106 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 8471 AND 17930 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Municipal Corporation Faridabad

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gurmeet Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07.08.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

"SLP(C) No. 8471/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 07.08.2015 of this court.

SLP(C) No.17930/2015

Respondent no.1 has been served but no one has entered appearance on behalf. Ld. Counsel for within a period of petitioners shall four weeks take fresh steps for the of service notice to the unserved respondent nos. 2 to 10 by usual mode.

List again on 14.01.2016. "

SLP (C) No. 8471/2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh particulars of Respondent Nos. 2-4 and has not taken fresh steps for the service in respect of Respondent Nos. 5-6.

It is further submitted that Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has not filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on his behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the six respondents.

SLP (C) No. 17930/2015

It is submitted that noone has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service of notice o he unserved respondent nos. 2 to 10 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 10.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip/Bajaj