ITEM NO.51

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8471/2015

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FARIDABAD THROUGH ITS ESTABLISHMENT OFFICER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17930/2015 (IV-B)

Date: 24-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 17930/2015

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 8471/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.5 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar