## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8471/2015

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FARIDABAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GURMEET SINGH & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(Only 8471 of 2015 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) )

Date: 04-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh K.Mudga, AAG Ms.Alpana Malik, Adv. Ms.Shashi Singh, Adv. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana submits that respondent No.5 has expired. Therefore, steps will be taken to bring on record the legal representatives.

Three weeks' time is granted to take appropriate steps in this regard.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT ( KAMLESH RAWAT ) **BRANCH OFFICER**