ITEM NO.1 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8471/2015

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FARIDABAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 8471 of 2015 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber))

Date: 04-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Addl. AG Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER